“ - 10603417

RECORDING REQUESTED-BY-AND 10E03417 i
WHEN-RECORPED-MAH-—FO— 01/22/2009 12:12 Pl 15 Qo
: Book - 9675 P9 - o
Prepared Byt Sprind- GaRyY W. OTT

RECORDER, 3ALT LAKE COUNTY, UTRH
LENDER RECORDING SERVICE
25221 COUNTRY CLUB BLUDSTE 233

RETURN TO: LORI LABARG :
__ECOM TITLE AGENGY LLCE ggmg TngggngHﬁ;g?g i
25221 COUMTRY CLUB BLVD. #235 o
NOATH CLLETED O . g

L’) [space above this line for Recorder’s use]

l—le.s*”‘l q’% 4'9\ 4 ATTAC;JOMENT 1

FIRST AMENDMENT TO COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE AGREEMENT
(GROUND)

MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT TO COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE
AGREEMENT (GROUND)

THIS MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT TO COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE
AGREEMENT (GROUND) (“Amended Memorandum™), by and between WELBY LAND
MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a Utah general partnership (“Lessor”) and NEXTEL WEST
CORP., a Delaware corporation, (“Lessee”), evidences that the lease made and entered into by
written COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE AGREEMENT (GROUND) between Lessor and
Lessee or Lessee’s affiliate, dated November 1, 1999 ("Agreement"), has been amended by
written agreement between the parties (the “Amendment™). The parties caused to be recorded a
Memorandum of Agreement with the Office of County Recorder, County of Salt Lake, State of
Utah, as document number 7648275, Book 8364, Pages 4572-4575 on May 30, 2000.

The Amendment provides in part that Lessor leases to Lessee certain real property owned
by Lessor and located at Section 6, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Salt Lake Meridian (APN:
27 06 200 013), City of West Jordan, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, together with non-
exclusive utility and access easements (the "Premises"). The Land which is the subject of the
Agreement is described in Exhibit A attached hereto. The Amendment grants Lessee the option
to extend the Agreement for five (5) additional sixty (60) month terms afier the expiration of the
new initial sixty (60) month term which commenced on December 1, 2007.

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE

Lessor initials: @/'

MD?:5YD 73407 Npwyen: %

Lessee initials: @

BK 9676 PG 6515




Sprint/Nextel Site 1D: UT0165

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amended
Memorandum as of the day and year indicated below.

Lessor: Lessee:
WELBY LAND MANAGEMENT NEXTEL WEST CORP., a Delaware
COMPANY, a Utah general partnership corporation

BM%%“ /(7% S

(please use blue ink)
Printed Namefg}/ LA AR e Printed Name: ~ Dan Butterwor\f)h

Title: ﬁ&p_r NER Title:

Lessor initials:@_’__——d Lessee initials: g;])
MD7:50YD 7307 Npupen: -

BK 9676 PG 6516



Sprint/Nextel Site ID: UT0165

EXHIBIT A
TO MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT TO COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE
AGREEMENT (GROUND)

Description of Land

A portion of certain real property located at Section 6, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Salt
Lake Meridian (APN: 27 06 200 013), City of West Jordan, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah,
described as follows:

Commening 1055 feot West sod 320 fout South fivm the Nosthesst Comner of
Section 6, Towrsblp 3 South, Rasge 1 Went, Set Laks Bese sad Merihan and
nunsiag theaco Wem 385 foct to the east fino of the progerty ewned by the D £ RG ¢
mmmmumwwmm4uhmw
anvepradel to aad 50 feet &t mmwmmmumuh
theoss North 5907 Fag 1492 foat North 521.7 feet to the poit of beginsing,
(Couixing 18,5 acens,)

* Lot sad tzoapting therefrows tho ollowing dose:bed patcdl of rad property:

Begizsing o 2 poist 209.06 £t North and 1305.42 feet West from the East Quater
Comer of Saction 6 Towoship S South, Rings T West, Slt Leks Base st Maridian
vear the Susction of the Binghy Highway, the DERG Reifroed Bpur aod the Prowo
Resenoir Caxat and nmeing «

Thence Nath 194218 Weat 49330 feet slong tho west bank of asid Casal; Theoce
South 77410" Was 200.18 fhet; Thance Soutk 1543°30° Baxt 261,57 feet; Thouce
South 77°4100" West 154.25 flct t0 the poist of & curve with & cantral sgh of
45°1539" snd s radtus of $49. 13 fhet 1o the cestaly fsace of the Deaver iad Rio
Grande Ralkoad; Thence along the e of seid curve 549,13 feet: Thenos Narth
65°4255" East 45.7 feet to the point of begiuing. (Contains 2.640 acres.)

* AdQD ¥OOd -

H3IGHOOIN 09

Lessor initi@ ’ o Lessee initials: f: )

MDT:50%D 7/3/07 Nguyen:

BK 9676 PG 6517



Sprint Site ID: UT0163

LESSOR NOTARY BLOCK (ptease use blue ink)

sTaTEOF \ MW )
COUNTY OF W\“g ;SS'

wledged before me this LQ

The foregoi‘g\iist ment was (choose ope) [ Jattested ¢
1 / . /

day of ,20 W L by X , partner
or agent on behalfof WELBY LAND MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a Utah general
partnership.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC ‘ - )
TARIN WARINER j]gnhl Mmlﬁﬁﬂl"
5 N Main 5t
Bountitul, UT 84010 NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires

STATE OF UTAI _ra(\ﬂ \!\)Dwm(")f

LESSEE NOTARY BLOCK
STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss.

COUNTY OF JOHNSON )

Acknowledgment by Corporation
Pursuant to Uniform Acknowledgment Act

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \q day of
Dan Butterworth  —

' t Manager
j\&h\ . 200 1 , by Site Developmen g on behalf of
NEXTEE'WEST CORP., a Delaware corporation.

In witness whereof [ hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Yeam wi/

Udoann 0y ()

JO-ANN NG
Notary Public, State of Kansas
My Appgintment Expires

== got-(0,2000

BK 9676 PG 6518



Legal UT0165

Commencing 1059 feet West and 1320 feet South from the Northeast Corner of Section
6, Township 5 South, Range 1 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence
West 885 feet to the east line of the property owned by the D&RG Railroad; thence South
637 feet; thence South 20°47” East 138.4 feet then on a 1()° curve parallel to anf 50 feet at
right angeles to Garfield branch 766 feet more or less, thence North 65° 07” East 149.2
feet North 921.7 feet to the point of beginning (Contains 18.5 acres)

Lets and accepting therefore the following described parcel of real property:

Beginning at a point 209.06 feet North and 1305.42 feet west from the East Quarter
Cormer of Section 6, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridan near
the Junction of the Bingham Highway, the D&RG Railroad Spur and the Provo Reservior
Canal and running,

Thence North19° 42°18” West 493.30 feet along the west bank of said Canal; Thence
South 77 ° 41° 08” West 209.18 feet; Thence South 19 ° 43" 30’ East 261.67 feet; Thence
South 77 © 41° 00” West 154.26 feet to the point of curve with a central angle of 45 ° 15°
39" and a radius of 549.13 feet to the easterly fence of the Denver and Rio Grande
Railroad; Thence along the arc of said curve 549.13 feet; Thence South 77 ° 41 00” West
154.26 feet to the point of curve with a central angle of 45 * 15°39” and a radius of
549,13 feet to the easterly fence of the Denver and Rio Grande Railroad; Thence along
the arc of said curve 549.13 feet; Thence North 65 "42°55” East 45.76 feet to the point of
beginning. (Contains 2,640 acres)

BK 9676 PG 6519



